551074 A
Temposonics®
Magnetostrictive Linear-Position Sensors
R-Series Model RP and RH Sensors
EtherCAT® Industrial Ethernet Interface
Product Specification
All specifications are subject to change.   Please contact MTS for specifications that are critical
to your needs.

RH sensor may also be mounted externally in many applications.
Model RH rod-style sensor
How to order
SENSOR MODEL
RP = Profile style
RH = Hydraulic rod style
HOUSING STYLE
Model RP sensor only (magnet included):
S = Captive-sliding magnet with joint at top (part number 252182)
V = Captive-sliding magnet with joint at front (part number 252184)
M = Floating magnet open ring (part number 251416-2)
Models RH sensor only (magnet must be ordered separately):
T = US customary threads, raised-faced hex, and pressure tube
S = US customary threads, flat-faced hex, and pressure tube
M = Metric threads, flat-faced hex, and pressure tube
B = Sensor cartridge only (No pressure tube, stroke lengths ≤ 72 in.).
STROKE LENGTH
_ _ _ _ M = Millimeters (Encode in 5 mm increments)
_ _ _ . _ U = Inches and tenths (Encode in 0.1 in. increments)
CONNECTION TYPE
D56 = 2  x 5 pin, male/female (M12), plus 4-pin male (M8).
INPUT VOLTAGE
1 = +24 Vdc (+20%, -15%)
OUTPUT
E _ _ _ = Profibus protocol (Fill in the three blanks with the following codes):
101 = Single magnet (standard)
102 = Position, velocity (max. 4 positions/velocities)
Stroke length notes:
RH stroke range = 50 - 7620 mm (2 - 300 in.)
RP stroke range = 50 - 5080 mm (2 - 200 in.)
1
1      2          3            4       5      6       7     8           9      10    11         12        13    14     15    16
ER
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Gray Gamma 2.2)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails true
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true